PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4871656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEMPUR-PEDIC MANAGEMENT, LLC	06/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEMPUR-PEDIC MANAGEMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 TEMPUR WAY	
City:	LEXINGTON	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14110990
Application Number:	29432696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026252772

Email: tswarens@middletonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. COLE	
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Cole/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignee Change of Address 06-02-2017#page1.tif

PATENT 504824920 REEL: 045628 FRAME: 0787

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0709198 Alison Lundera

Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/2/2017 2:14:11 PM Fee receipt: \$10.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

RECORDED: 03/19/2018

Statement of Change of Principal Office Address

POC

L906

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS chapters 271B, 273, 275, or 362, the undersigned hereby applies to change the principal office on behalf of

TEMPUR-PEDIC MANAGEMENT, LLC

which is organized in the state of Delaware, and for that purpose submits the following statements:

1. Address of current principal office	<u>z. Principal office is hereby changed to:</u>
1713 JAGGIE FOX WAY LEXINGTON, KY 40511	1000 Tempur Way LEXINGTON, KY 40511
3. Signature of officer or chairman of the board	
Barry Hytinen, CFO	
Signature and Title	
Type or print name and title 6/2/2017 2:14 PM	
Date	

PATENT REEL: 045628 FRAME: 0788